

YUCCA FIRE DISTRICT

12349 Frontage Road - PO Box 327 Yucca, AZ 86438 Phone (928) 766-2300 www.yuccafire.com

YUCCA FIRE DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE

1.1. ANNUAL BUSINESS INSPECTION FEES

	In District				
	a) Initial Inspection of Business	No Fee\$50.00\$100.00*			
	Out of District				
	*At the discretion of the Fire Chief, the business or process may be "Red Tagged and WORK ORDER" issued, pending compliance with the district fire code. **To restore be operations, a re-inspection fee shall be paid, and all corrections completed prior to is approval to re-open the business.	or STOP Jusiness			
1.2.	CONSTRUCTION PERMITS / PLAN REVIEW FEES				
	Commercial Construction – New Building Plan Review				
	h) Within the District\$75/ hour (
	Commercial Construction – Additions & Remodel Plan Review Remodel, tenant improvement, change of use or addition to existing building.				
	j) Within the District	2 hour min.)			
	sq. ft. in size. l) Within the District Code Consultation	No Fee			
	m) 1st Hour	\$100/hour No Fee			

Out of District

q) \$40.00 - per hour for the inspection plus an additional \$35.00/hour per inspector

1.3. ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY LICENSE RENEWAL INSPECTION FEES

ADHS License Renewal Inspection Fees

Annual license renewal inspection for Arizona Department of Health Services. Hospitals, Nursing Homes, Day Care, Assisted Living Facilities, and Similar Occupancies:

r) License InspectionNo Fee

Public/Private School Inspections

State/County Owned and Operated Buildings

t) Annual safety inspections onlyNo Fee

1.4. **GENERAL FEES**

Burn Permits

u) Burn Permit good for 90 days.....\$10.00 each

CPR Classes

This fee is to be paid in advance and is non-refundable unless the department cancels the class.

v)	Heart Saver	\$20.00/person
	1st Aid	
x)	Healthcare Provider	\$20.00/person
v)	Heart Saver/1st Aid	\$30.00/person

Printing/Copying & Media

- bb) Printed photographs (up to 4 photos per page) \$1.00/page cc) Photographs Burned onto Compact Discs ("CD") \$35.00 dd) Fire Reports Requested by Insurance Companies \$5.00
- ee) Commercial Purposes Research & Redacting\$15.00 hour

Public Records Request

- 1.4.1. All individuals requesting public records for non-commercial purposes will be charged at the rates indicated above.
- 1.4.2. Public Record Request for commercial purposes—persons requesting reproductions for a commercial purpose must provide a statement setting forth the commercial purpose and will be assessed a fee that includes the following: a portion of the cost to the public body for

obtaining the original or copies of the documents, printouts or photographs; a reasonable fee for the cost of time, materials, equipment and personnel in producing such reproduction; and the value of the reproduction on the commercial market as best determined by the public body.

Emergency Medical and Fire Service Fees**

1.4.3. Fire and emergency response - (not BLM land)

_	Duamanadaaaaaa	maamamaa faa	ተንደር በር
a.	Prepareuness and	response tee	\$250.00

b. Apparatus: (all apparatus are billed in 15-minute increments with a minimum of one hour billed)

Fire Engine Type I	\$450.00/hour
Fire Engine Type VI	•
Water Tender	•
Staff Vehicle	•

c. Personnel: (all personnel are billed in 15-minute increments with a minimum of one hour billed)

Chief Officer/Duty Officer	\$68.00/hour
Fire Investigator	\$62.00/hour
Firefighter	\$50.00/hour

Supplies

All supplies, including Foam & Water, are charged at actual department cost plus 10%.

** Emergency Medical and Fire Service Fees are not charged to residents of the YFD or residents under a subscription service and do not affect or alter the terms of any service contract with YFD.

1.5. RENTAL OF FIRE STATION TO MOHAVE COUNTY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

Hourly rate of \$50.00 with a four-hour minimum per day. No charge for drop off or pick up of equipment. Charge will be for actual hours the polling is open.